

PROJECT(S) : DORSET NH019-2(24)

CONTRACT ID : 18G270
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/29/21 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 DORSET NH 019-2 (24) - GRADE CROSSING IMPROVEMENT PROJECT OF
 VERMONT RAILWAY (VTR) AT. U.S. ROUTE 7 / ETHAN ALLEN HIGHWAY
 AND STATE ROUTE 7A.

TOWN(S) : DORSET
 COUNTY : BENNINGTON
 DISTRICT : D01

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES
 RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING RAILROAD GRADE CROSSING PANELS,
 INSTALLATION OF NEW SIGNALS WITH LED LIGHTS AND ADVANCE
 WARNING SIGNAL.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11008052	ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 1,593,000.00	100.0000%
2	120008610010	W.J. RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS, LLC		\$ 1,661,285.01	104.2866%
3	110909070710	J. P. SICARD, INC.		\$ 1,844,156.00	115.7662%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 120008610010 W.J. RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS,		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	29850.00000	29850.00	22527.00000	22527.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	970.000 CY	25.00000	24250.00	67.40000	65378.00	27.00000	26190.00
0015 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0020 210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1880.000 SY	7.50000	14100.00	11.76000	22108.80	11.00000	20680.00
0025 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	410.000 CY	45.00000	18450.00	130.13000	53353.30	38.00000	15580.00
0030 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	4.000 CWT	225.00000	900.00	564.71000	2258.84	475.00000	1900.00
0035 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0040 418.10	ASPHALTIC APPROACH MATERIAL	1100.000 SF	80.00000	88000.00	69.71000	76681.00	63.00000	69300.00
0045 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	700.000 HR	78.00000	54600.00	85.29000	59703.00	50.00000	35000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/29/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/29/21
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : DORSET NH019-2(24)

CONTRACT ID : 18G270

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	(1) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 120008610010 W.J. RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS,		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0050 630.15 FLAGGERS	1100.000	HR	50.00000	55000.00	48.82000	53702.00	15.00000	16500.00
0055 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	11500.00000	11500.00	1176.47000	1176.47	11000.00000	11000.00
0060 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1176.47000	1176.47	800.00000	800.00
0065 631.26 FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0070 632.10 RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	30000.000	DL	1.00000	30000.00	1.00000	30000.00	1.00000	30000.00
0075 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	148000.00000	148000.00	151484.48000	151484.48	275000.00000	275000.00
0080 641.11 TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE		LUMP	127000.00000	127000.00	67770.59000	67770.59	198715.00000	198715.00
0085 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	EACH	1600.00000	6400.00	882.35000	3529.40	4200.00000	16800.00
0090 646.404 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	6510.000	LF	2.60000	16926.00	2.35000	15298.50	2.10000	13671.00
0095 646.414 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	7710.000	LF	2.60000	20046.00	2.35000	18118.50	2.10000	16191.00
0100 646.454 DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	1110.000	LF	6.50000	7215.00	5.88000	6526.80	5.20000	5772.00
0105 646.484 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA	86.000	LF	13.10000	1126.60	11.76000	1011.36	11.00000	946.00
0110 646.494 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA	6.000	EACH	260.00000	1560.00	235.29000	1411.74	210.00000	1260.00
0115 646.514 DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, POLYUREA	2.000	EACH	650.00000	1300.00	588.24000	1176.48	525.00000	1050.00
0120 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	5660.000	SF	4.00000	22640.00	3.53000	19979.80	3.15000	17829.00
0125 651.15 SEED	11.000	LB	15.00000	165.00	25.24000	277.64	25.00000	275.00
0130 651.18 FERTILIZER	104.000	LB	4.00000	416.00	9.55000	993.20	5.00000	520.00
0135 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.500	TON	750.00000	375.00	1268.24000	634.12	1000.00000	500.00
0140 651.35 TOPSOIL	120.000	CY	88.00000	10560.00	83.54000	10024.80	50.00000	6000.00
0145 653.10 HAY MULCH	0.500	TON	1300.00000	650.00	988.24000	494.12	1000.00000	500.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/29/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/29/21
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : DORSET NH019-2(24)

CONTRACT ID : 18G270

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	(1) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 120008610010 W.J. RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS,		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0150 653.35 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	15.000 CY	58.00000	870.00	113.74000	1706.10	35.00000	525.00	
0155 653.476 SILT FENCE, TYPE II	1300.000 LF	8.00000	10400.00	5.08000	6604.00	3.00000	3900.00	
0160 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	1700.000 LF	1.75000	2975.00	3.26000	5542.00	1.00000	1700.00	
0165 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	310.000 SF	18.00000	5580.00	15.59000	4832.90	14.00000	4340.00	
0170 675.33 TUBULAR STEEL SIGN POST	760.000 LB	5.00000	3800.00	4.65000	3534.00	5.00000	3800.00	
0175 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	490.000 LF	18.00000	8820.00	15.41000	7550.90	14.00000	6860.00	
0180 675.43 FOUNDATION FOR TUBULAR STEEL POST	4.000 EACH	2000.00000	8000.00	1794.12000	7176.48	1600.00000	6400.00	
0185 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	28.000 EACH	25.00000	700.00	23.53000	658.84	21.00000	588.00	
0190 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES) (VERMONT RAILWAY) (N. A.B.I.)	1.000 DL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
0195 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES) (10'-0" TIES)	220.000 EACH	300.00000	66000.00	378.63000	83298.60	300.00000	66000.00	
0200 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES) (8'-6" TIES)	110.000 EACH	230.00000	25300.00	130.82000	14390.20	129.00000	14190.00	
0205 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL GRADE CROSSING SURFACE) (DOT 900-613N)	LUMP	165000.00000	165000.00	192169.54000	192169.54	105000.00000	105000.00	
0210 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM) (DOT 900-613N)	LUMP	172000.00000	172000.00	167058.82000	167058.82	181995.00000	181995.00	
0215 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (DOT 900-613N)	LUMP	175846.40000	175846.40	165675.22000	165675.22	400000.00000	400000.00	
0220 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
0225 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/29/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/29/21
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : DORSET NH019-2(24)

CONTRACT ID : 18G270

		(1) 11008052	(2) 120008610010	(3) 110909070710
		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	W.J. RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS,	J. P. SICARD, INC.
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0230 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	1240.000 TON	195.00000	241800.00
0235 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	120.000 TON	90.00000	10800.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 1,593,000.00	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$ 1,593,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$ 1,593,000.00	